Before the
COPYRIGHT ROYALTY JUDGES

Washington, D.C,

)
In the Matter of )

) Docket No. 2007-3 CRB CD 2004-2005
Distribution of the )
2004 and 2005 )
Cable Royalty Funds )

)

JOINT NOTICE OF THE PHASE I PARTIES CONCERNING
THE SUBMISSION OF ADMITTED HEARING EXHIBITS

Pursuant to the Copyright Royalty Judges’ (“Judges”) November 16, 2009 and March 5,
2010 Orders in the referenced proceeding, the Joint Sports Claimants, Commercial Television
Claimants, Public Television Claimants, and the Music Claimants (collectively, “the Settling
Parties”), the Program Suppliers, Devotional Claimants and the Canadian Claimants Group
(“CCG”) (together, “the Phase I Parties”) are required to submit their Joint Agreed Findings of
Fact and Conclusions of Law (“Joint Agreed Findings”) on April 19, 2010,

In connection with their Joint Agreed Findings, the Phase I Parties hereby jointly submit
one paper copy and a PDF copy on CD ROM of the Settling Parties, Program Suppliers,
Devotional Claimants, and CCG’s Admitted Hearing Exhibits to the Judges. All of the
undersigned Phase I Parties support the Admitted Hearing Exhibits as an accurate reflection of
those exhibits that were admitted into evidence by the Judges during the direct and rebuttal

hearings in this proceeding.




Respectfully submitted,
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Gregory O. Olaniran /
DC Bar No. 455784
Dennis Lane
DC Bar No. 953992
Lucy Holmes Plovnick
DC Bar No. 488752
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1150 18™ Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 785-9100
Fax: (202) 572-9970
golaniran@stinson.com
lholmesplovnick@stinson.com

PUBLIC TELEVISION CLAIMANTS

PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE

Vodd G. Pove/ o

Ronald G. Dove, Jr.

DC Bar No. 430533
Lindsey L. Tonsager

DC Bar No. 983925
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20004-2401
Telephone: (202) 662-5685
Fax: (202) 778-5685
rdove@cov.com
ltonsager@cov.com

JOINT SPORTS CLAIMANTS
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Robert Alan Garrett

DC Bar No. 239681
James L. Cooper

DC Bar No. 442475
Stephen K. Marsh

DC Bar No. 470765
Marco A. Palmieri

DC Bar No. 981788
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 Twelfth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1206
Telephone: (202) 942-5000
Fax: (202) 942-5999
robert.garrett@aporter.com
james.cooper@aporter.com
stephen.marsh@aporter.com
marco.palmieri@aporter.com

COMMERCIAL TELEVISION
CLAIMANTS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
BROADCASTERS
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John I. Stewart, Jr.

DC Bar No. 913905
Jennifer H, Burdman

DC Bar No. 495555
Ann Mace

DC Bar No. 980845
CROWELL & MORING LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004-2595
Telephone: (202) 624-2685
Fax: (202) 628-5116
jstewart@crowell.com




MUSIC CLAIMANTS

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMPOSERS,

AUTHORS AND PUBLISHERS

Joan M. McGivern
Samuel Mosenkis

N.Y. Bar No. 2628915
ASCAP
One Lincoln Plaza
New York, NY 10023
Telephone: (212) 621-6450
Fax: (212) 787-1381
smosenkis@ascap.com
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NY No. 1712462
Lynn B. Bayard
NY No. 2775179
Jayson L. Cohen
NY No. 4419453
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &
GARRISON LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019-6064

SESAC, INC,

o \ .
John C, Beiter
TN Bar No. 12564
ZUMWALT, ALMON & HAYES PLLC
1014 16th Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37212
Telephone: (615) 850-2291
Fax: (202) 256-7106
jbeiter@zahlaw.com

BROADCAST MUSIC, INC.
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Marvin Berenson

N.Y. Bar No. 1048792
Joseph J. DiMona

DC Bar No. 412159
BROADCAST MUSIC, INC.
320 West 57th Street
New York, NY 10019
Telephone: (212)830-2533
Fax: (212)397-0789
jdimona@bmi.com
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Michael J. Remington

DC Bar No. 344127
Jeffrey J. Lopez

DC Bar No. 453052
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
1500 K Street, NW -- Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 842-8800
Fax: (202) 842-8465
michael.remington@dbr.com
Jeffrey. Lopez@dbr.com




DEVOTIONAL CLAIMANTS

Arnold P. Lutzker

DC Bar No. 101816
Carolyn W. Martin

DC Bar No. 359051
Allison L. Rapp

Member Maryland Bar
Jeannette M. Carmadella

DC Bar No. 500586
LUTZKER & LUTZKER, LLP
1233 20th Street, NW, Suite 703
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 408-7600
Fax: (202) 408-7677
arnie@lutzker.com
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CANADIAN CLAIMANTS GROUP
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L. Kendall Satterfield
DC Bar No. 393953
Richard M. Volin
DC Bar No. 457292
FINKELSTEIN THOMPSON LLP
1050 30™ Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20007
Telephone: (202) 337-8000
Fax: (202) 337-8090
ksatterfield@finkelsteinthompson.com




